Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

TO COUNCILLOR:

Mrs S B Morris (Chair) R E R Morris
L A Bentley Mrs L M Broadley
G A Boulter Mrs E M Connell
J W Boyce B Dave
Mrs J M Gore D A Gamble (Vice-Chairman)
Mrs R C Kanabar J Kaufman
K J Loydall Mrs L Kaufman
Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby summon you to attend a meeting of the POLICY, FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE to be held in the Council Chamber - Council Offices, Wigston on TUESDAY, 28
OCTOBER 2014 COMMENCING at 7.00 pm for the transaction of the business set out in the Agenda
below.

Yours faithfully
Council Offices

Wigston

20 October 2014 Chief Executive

AGENDA Page No’s
1. Apologies for absence
2. Appointment of Substitutes
3. Declarations of Interest
4. Petitions and Deputations
5. Minutes of the last meeting 1-8
6. Action List 9
7. Internal Audit Progress Report 2014/15 10 - 27
8. Committee Budget Review - April to August 2014 28 - 31
9. Overall Budget Position - April to August 2014 32 - 37



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24.

Fees and Charges 2015/16

Budget Strategy 2015/16 - 2016/17

Resident Forum Outturn Budget Position and Allocation Requests
Risk Management Update

Business Rates Pooling

Housing Revenue Account Business Plan Update

Advice and Information Services by Leicestershire Citizens Advice
Bureau

Review of the Borough of Oadby & Wigston (Off Street Parking Places)
Order 2008

Public Realm Works within Wigston and Oadby Town Centres Spend
Update

Progress with Development Opportunities in the Borough
Events Policy

Corporate Resources Policies

a) Secondment Policy

b) Honorarium Policy

¢) Recruitment and Selection Policy

d) Stress Management Policy

The Press and Public are likely to be excluded from the remainder of the
meeting in accordance with Section 100 (A) (4) of the Local Government
Act 1972 (Exempt Information)

Internal Audit Review 2014/15 - Counter-Fraud Strategies - Protecting the
Public Purse Check List

Sports Ground - Leicester Road, Countesthorpe

38 - 66
67 - 89
90 -94
95 - 105
106 - 113
114 - 125
126 - 144

145 - 146

147 - 148

149 - 151
152 - 167
168 - 169
170 - 181
182 - 194
195 - 311
312 - 330

331 - 340

341 - 343



