

## Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

TO COUNCILLOR:

Mrs S B Morris (Chair) L A Bentley G A Boulter J W Boyce Mrs J M Gore Mrs R C Kanabar K J Loydall R E R Morris Mrs L M Broadley Mrs E M Connell B Dave D A Gamble (Vice-Chairman) J Kaufman Mrs L Kaufman

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby summon you to attend a meeting of the **POLICY**, **FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE** to be held in the Council Chamber - Council Offices, Wigston on **TUESDAY**, **28 OCTOBER 2014 COMMENCING** at **7.00 pm** for the transaction of the business set out in the Agenda below.

Yours faithfully

Council Offices Wigston 20 October 2014

Chief Executive

AGENDA

Page No's

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Appointment of Substitutes
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Petitions and Deputations

5.	Minutes of the last meeting	1 - 8
6.	Action List	9
7.	Internal Audit Progress Report 2014/15	10 - 27
8.	Committee Budget Review - April to August 2014	28 - 31
9.	Overall Budget Position - April to August 2014	32 - 37

10.	Fees and Charges 2015/16	38 - 66
11.	Budget Strategy 2015/16 - 2016/17	67 - 89
12.	Resident Forum Outturn Budget Position and Allocation Requests	90 - 94
13.	Risk Management Update	95 - 105
14.	Business Rates Pooling	106 - 113
15.	Housing Revenue Account Business Plan Update	114 - 125
16.	Advice and Information Services by Leicestershire Citizens Advice Bureau	126 - 144
17.	Review of the Borough of Oadby & Wigston (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2008	145 - 146
18.	Public Realm Works within Wigston and Oadby Town Centres Spend Update	147 - 148
19.	Progress with Development Opportunities in the Borough	149 - 151
20.	Events Policy	152 - 167
21.	Corporate Resources Policies	168 - 169
	a) Secondment Policy	170 - 181
	b) Honorarium Policy	182 - 194
	c) Recruitment and Selection Policy	195 - 311
	d) Stress Management Policy	312 - 330
22.	The Press and Public are likely to be excluded from the remainder of the meeting in accordance with Section 100 (A) (4) of the Local Government Act 1972 (Exempt Information)	
23.	Internal Audit Review 2014/15 - Counter-Fraud Strategies - Protecting the Public Purse Check List	331 - 340
24.	Sports Ground - Leicester Road, Countesthorpe	341 - 343